
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041569-2024 

Contract

SPS-02031 Design & Technical Services Framework
Agreement

Scottish Prison Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-041569
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035f1a  
Published 27 December 2024, 1:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Prison Service

Calton House, 5 Redheughs Rigg

Edinburgh

EH12 9HW

Contact

Frances McGuire

Email

frances.mcguire@prisons.gov.scot

Telephone

+44 1313303790

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041569-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041569-2024
mailto:frances.mcguire@prisons.gov.scot


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sps.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0038
4

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.sps.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00384


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SPS-02031 Design & Technical Services Framework Agreement

Reference number

SPS-02031

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71220000 - Architectural design services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The scope of this Framework Agreement is to provide provide specialist services to assist
the SPS Estates and Technical Services Team deliver a wide range, type and complexity
of construction projects. The supplier is required to provide services covering a wide
range of professional and engineering disciplines and other development and property /
facility related issues.

The primary services SPS require are as follows;

- Architectural;

- CDM;

- Civil & Structural Engineering;

- Mechanical & Electrical Services; and

- Surveying.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 8

Lowest offer: £196,000 / Highest offer: £274,861 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71320000 - Engineering design services

71220000 - Architectural design services

71242000 - Project and design preparation, estimation of costs

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Scottish Prison Service (SPS) has commenced this procurement process with the
intention of awarding a multi supplier Framework Agreement (maximum two (2) suppliers).

The procurement will follow the Restricted Procedure.

This Contract Notice includes a Single Procurement Document (SPD) which is available
to bidders via the Public Contracts Scotland Tender portal (PCS-T), an e-Tendering
System which can be accessed via the Public Contracts Scotland (PCS) website. Bidders
will also receive SPS's supporting guidance document via PCS-T.

Tender responses will then be evaluated by SPS.

Following the evaluation of the SPD, shortlisted bidders will be provided with an Invitation
to Tender (ITT).

The ITT will be published by SPS and will be made available to bidders via the Public
Contract Scotland Tender (PCS-T) portal.

Bidders are required to complete the Online Qualification and Technical SPD (Scotland)
Questionnaire on PCS-T.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 



Page 5 to 8

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Bidders may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the situations referred
to in Regulation 58 of the Public Contracts(Scotland) Regulations 2015.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-022671

/Notice/022671-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SPS-02133/A BakerHicks Framework Agreement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baker Hicks Limited

Trilogy One, 11 Woodhall, Eurocentral , Holytown

Motherwell

ML1 4YT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 8

UKM84 - North Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £196,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SPS-02133/B NORR Framework Agreement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NORR Consultants Limited

3 Bon Accord Crescent



Page 8 to 8

Aberdeen

AB116XH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £234,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Full details of the Guide to Scoring which will be used to evaluated bidders responses can
be found in the Instructions to Bidders document on PCS-T.

(SC Ref:786720)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scottish Courts

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T17:13:36+0000
	TCPDF




